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PETITIuN FOR ZONING VAR&NCE

TO THE ZON..'G COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: %, PR A

The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section 3)3.<L o alioOW a 1TeE~SLANCINE .y, fceeer - e —————— e

—— - e - o e - -

- L L L R e e A e e e Ak R SR AL R T

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimora County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; o
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

1,

2

-"'

Better visibility for the motoring public.
To conform to the 6' sign set back requirement.

To convert the existing BP sign, price box and pole to Crown's I.D.
logo and image.

Property is to he vosted and advertised as prescr.o>d by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., vporn iling of this Jy- _35'525

petition, and further agree to ani are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
. Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore Ccunty.

________ B e v e p e e e e e G e

replacement, relocated, double-face I.D. Sign of 181.3 Sq. Ft. in lieu
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under the penalties of perjury, that I/'we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Percirazer: \,c S Legal Owner(s):

@nwﬂgyﬁm\?&ﬂm_@cp UTF_- Maryland Limited Partnership __

(Type or Print Name)

(Type or Print Name)

') S { !I) (} Crown Central Petroleum Corporation
sy - ol By Co- R _By:~---; .................................

Signature g, K. Holmes

PoRecES GRHOMES

Addres {Type or Print Name)

£

_lTLCwQﬁ_\M_:.ataga _____________ AN el nan

and State Sign%

Attorney for Petitioner:

- e e T e T A e e e o ol o A ————

| BATE
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P St i e g g e

____________________________ 4770 _Biscayue Bouwlevard _______________

Address Phone No.
¢ A ..... e Miami, Florida__33137 _____________.___

City and State

Name, address and phone nup:der of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative 1o be contacted

mwmr e m e e L b A a s e e e - ————-

AP e , 19__86_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in 4wn newspapers of general circulation through-
re County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had vefore the Zoning
er of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

n the ... 4th day of ... June. _____.__.. , 19.86_, at .9:30 o'clock

-

(over)

299, 302 (1949), 'laldherence t¢ the meaning of words does
not require or permit isslation of words from their
context'***[since] the meaning or the plainest words in
a statute may be controlled by the context...' ' In
construing statutes, therefore, results that are unreason-
able, illogical or inconsistent with commi: sense should
be avoided whenever possibly consistent with the statutory
language, with the real legislative intention prevailing
over the intention indi~ated by the literal meaning. B.
F. Saul Co. v. West End Park, 250 M3d. 707, 246 A.2d 591
(1968); Sanza v. Md. Board of Censors, 245 Md. 319, 226
A.21 317 (1967); Height v. State, sudra.

In applying these principles to the BCZR, particularly Section 413.2, the
conclusion is inescapable that under the plain wording of Section 413.2, the
policy as described above is in conflict and therefore wrong.

The intent of the BCZR must be determined as being construed as a

whole. See Smith v, Miller, 249 Md. 390. Thus, the specific larnguage deline-

ating the use regulations in Section 413, BCZR, must be construed in light
of all of the provisiuns ooncerning signs so that the several parts of those
regulations are given their intended effect. Moreover, the relationship
between those various provizions regulating signs must be reconciled as a

whole. See Smith, supra; Bowie Vol. Fire Depert. & Rescue Squad, Inc. V. Bd.

¢f County Comissioners, 255 Md. 381; Anderson, American Law or Zoning,

Section 16,08,

Only Section 413.2.e, BCZR, nemuits a multiple-faced sign to be consid-
ered as one and that is limited to an identification sign for a shopping
ceater or otchier interpreted group of stores or conmercial buildings. The
im!roductory language of Section 413,2 does not provide the right to treat all

bu Es signs alike. The language iz not all inciusive nor all permissive.

It vides a preamble to tiie section's intent and conditions any permission

to {flace a business sign of a particular size in only those business or

‘.nd.zézrial zones permitted in subsequent subsections, If all »f the subpara-

3

graja? of Section 413.2 are read and their intent interpreted as a whole, any
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Property Owner *

* * * * * * * x ¥ * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioner herein requests a variance in each of the above-referenced

cases to permit a free-standing business sign totaling 181.3 square feet in

lieu of the permitted 100 square feet, as more particularly described on
Petitioner's Exhibits 1, respectively marked in each case.

The Petitioner, by Stephen Broache, Engineering Manager; Bernard Mannion,
Real Estate Representative; and G. Kenneth Holmes, Real Estate Consultant, all
of whom represented Crown Central Petroleum Corporation (Crown), appeared and
testified and were represented by Counsel. Mary Ginn, The Alliance of
Baltimore County Commnity Councils, Inc., appeared in opposition.

Testimony indicated that 10 of the 11 gas stations presented are existing
BP stations recently taken over by Crown and that it proposes to replace the
existing BP station identification signs with its own. The eleventh gas

stdtion, Case No. 86-504-A, is an abandoned BP station which will be renovated
N "

eopened as a Crown station, 1In each case, the existing sign will be
in its entirety with the standard Crown sign containing 181.3 square

which includes the Crown logo containing 104.3 square feet, the price

. -:*L}. ‘
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IN RE: PETITIONS ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
UTF -~ Maryland Limited * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Partnership,
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Property Owner
498, 499, 500, 501, 503, 504,
* and 505-A
William J. Schafer, et ux, * Case No. 86-502-A
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ten of the sites, the square footage of existing signs will be reduced
anywhere from 5.3 square feet to 227.9 square feet, inasmuch as two sites with
two signs will have been replaced by one, Only cn one site will there be an
increase, Case No, 86-495-A, from 121.4 square feet to 181.3 square feet,

All of the existing signs were erected at a time when the policy of the
Zoning Commissioner was to compute only one side of a milti-faced sign; there-
fore, if a sign had less than 100 square feet per side, the sign was legal. If
the requests here were denied, the Petitioner would only need to replace the
actual logo and leave the size of the signs as they are. The Petitiorner does
not like the existing sign and believes its sign is better suited to the
sites, both aesthetically and practically., The policy has been changed and
all sides of a sign are now computed in accordance with the language of
Section 413.2, BCZR.

For many years, a Zoning Office policy permitted both sides of a
miltiple-faced  ©business sign to be computed as one for the purpose of
determining the size permitted. If a business sign such as the miltiple-
faced, free-standing sign proposed here was computed to be 98 square feet on
each side, past policy would have counted only one side. Section 413.2.f,
BCZR, permits other business signs if limited to a total area of 100 square
feet, and therefore, a sign such as described above would be permitted as a
matter or right without the need for a variance. Of course, if both sides

werg counted for a total of 196 square feel, a variance would be required.

e L

\ This interpretation does not comport to either the language or the intent

—_
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the BCZR. By their inherent nature, policies facilitate and improve the
snentation of pricedures, but they are equally subject to alteration,

modification, or revision in accordance with the authority under which they

laan
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dnitially adopted. They may be used to interpret and/or to construe the
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such interpretation must conclude that the Baltimore County Council intended

each face of a sign to be counted, except for shopping center identification

Signs. Section 413.5.a, BCZR, buttresses this clear and unequivocal reading
[

i.e. th L L ] -
s the size of any sign is computed by determining its surface area

including the entire face or faces.

An ordinance should be construed "so that no word, clause, sentence, or

phrase shall be rendered surplusage, superfluous, meaningless or nugatory."

Supervisor v. Southgate Harbor, 279 Md. 586 (1977). If all multiple-faced

business signs were to be considered as one, the language of Section 413.2.e
would be meaningless, or at the very least, superfluus,

The language of Section 413.2 is clear and unambiguous; therefore, the
long-standing and customary application of the policy which considers all
miltiple-faced business signs as one should be disregarded for the strongest
and most urgent of reasons, i.e., the policy conflicts with the plain meaning

of the statute, Smith v. Higinbotham, 187 Md. 115, If after computation, the

“wo sides of

the multiple-faced business sign exceed the permitted size as
delineated by law, a variance shall be required.

r

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning

regulation would cause Practical difficulty to the petitioner and his

rty. McLean v. Soley, 27C M3. 208 (1973). To prove practical alffioulty

?1 area variance, the petitioner must meet the following:

1. whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasorably prevent the use of the property for a

Permitted purpose or render confo nneces
sarily burdensome; mrance -

2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in
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the district or whether a lesser relaxation than
that applied for would give substantial relief;

and

3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that
the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and

public safety and welfare secured.

Andersor. v. Bd. of Apoeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such
uses as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZIR and would not

result in substantial detriment to the public goud.
After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is
clear that practical difficulties or unreasonable hardships would result if

the instant variances were not granted. It has been established that the

AR Y SRR 4

requirement from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the

use of the land dile to the special conditions unique to these particular

parcels. In addition, the variances requested will not be detrimental to r :

the public health, safety, and general welfare.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the properties, and public
hearing un these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, the re-
quested variances should be granted,

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Comuissioner of Baltimore County,

this QE/’ day of June, 1986, that the Petitions for Zoning Variance to

permit a free-standing business sign totaling 181.3 square feet in lisu of the
itted 100 square feet in each of the referenced cases be and are hereby

, from ana after the date of this Order, subject to the following re-

ions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

3
?{; 1. All signs must comply with Section 405.4.A.2.a,
BCZR.
N
L-S- v 2. The Patitioner may apply for its sign permits and
b be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
L however, Petitioner i3 hereby made aware that
1l t
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law but cannot supplant or contradict the law. Official adminisirative inter-
pretations of statutes in the form of policy that have long-contimied and
unvaried application should not be disregarded except for the strongest

reason. Hofmeister v, Frank Realty Co., 373 A.2d 272, 281 (1977). As long

as thte rules and vagulations adopted by the administrative official are
reasonable and consistent with the statute, they should be appliad, Farber's

Inc. v. Comptroller of the Treasury of the State of Maryland, 3256 Md. 44

(1972).
The basic principles of statutory construction were couprehensively set

out by the Court of Appeals in State v. Fabritz, 276 Md. 416 (1975, cert.

denied, 425 U.S. 942 (1976):

The cardinal rule in the construction of statutes is to
effectuate the real and actual intention of the Leyisla-
ture. Purifoy v. Merc. Safe Dep. & Trust, 273 Md. 58, 327
A.2d 483 (1974); Scoville Serv,, Inc. v. Comptroller, 269
Md. 390, 306 A.2d 534 (1973); Height v. State, 225 ™d.
251, 170 A.2d 212 (1961). Equally well settled is the
p:_:inciple that statutes are to be construed reasonably
with reference to the purpose to be accomplished, Walker
V. Montgomery County, 244 Md. 98, 223 A.2d 181 (1966), and
in light of the evils or mischief sought to be remedied,
Mitchell v. State, 115 Md. 36G, 80 A.2d 1020 (1911); in
other words, every statutory enactment must be ‘considered
in its entirety, and in the context of the purpose
underlying [its) enactment,' Giant of Md. v, State's
Attorrey, 267 Md. 501 at 509, 293 A.2d 427, at 432 (1973).
Of course, a statute should be oconstrued according to the
ordinary and natural import or its language, since it is
the language or the statute which constitutes the primary
source for determining the legislative intent. Grosvenor
V. Supervisor of Assess., 271 Md. 232, 315 A.,2d 758
(1974); Height v, State, supra. Where there i3 no
ambiguity or obscurity in the language of a statute, there
is usually no need to look elsewhere to ascertain the
intention of the fegislature, Purifoy v. Merc.-Safe
l?eposit' & Trust, supra. Thus, where statutory language
is plain and free from ambiquity and expresses a
definite and sensible meaning, courts are not at liberty
to disregard the natural import of words with a view
towards making the statute express an intention which
is different from its plain meaning. Gatewocod v, State,
244 Md. 609, 224 A.2d 677 (1966). On the other hand, as
stated in Maguire v. State, 192 Md. 615, 623, 65 a.,2d
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proceeding at this time is at its own risk uneil
suc_:h time as the applicable appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, 7or whatever reason
thstOrder !s reversed, the Petitioner would bt:.
{:ex;uue-c.i to return, and be responusible for return-
ing, said properties to their original condition.

AJ/srl
¢c: Andrew LaPayowker, Esquire
Mrs. Mary Ginn

People's Counsel
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beginning on the NW/Cor of Yori Road and W. Burke Ave., Thence:

1. 8. 84° 05' 41" E. 27.76"
2. S. T9° 40* Z3" E.. 47.19
3, 8. 11®” 48" 00" W. 213.32¢
4, 3. 68% 55" 45" E. 85.27"
o 5. N. 11° 48" 00" E. 178.90"
- 6. N. 78% 17' 34" y, LT
7. Curve to the R. 5. 40° 31" 14" W, 12.31' to the place of

beginning. Containing 17,707 Sq. Ft. in the 9th.
known as 31 York Road.

election District. Aliso

Oo
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

?‘Hﬂrnonrolzomnui |
VARIANCE :

1. Lo nmmﬂ
: - Case No. 86-500-A

g .
LOCATION: Neorchmess Cornet of TOWSON, MD., ____.___May 15
| York Roed and West Buriz Arzaie, '
=" (31 York Road) - .
D:TF&ND;%B Wedmuhy.,cme THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverrhsement was
y .

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
County Office Building, {1 v
" Chesapeake Avenue, Tono:
, Maryiaod

Loy
TheZonmchmmnaefB-h-

1688

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearmg on
86 v

- T

‘ | replecemnent, relo-
cad, double-face 1.D, sign of 151.3
eqmiunniwe‘lhepumwi]w
N Being the property of UTF !
- & the property -
Huryiand Limited Parmerchip, s
ﬁmmmmmmmm

ing Office. -
Inlheaedllmuhhnnm(e)n
mted.tb:iedm:p&mmyh
%’md WZonmng::M

THE JEFF ERSONIAN,
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Publlsher

Cust of Advertising
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quen b
eTtertiin any requen
2 ¥hy of the ismuance of 439 permit
during this period for good cause
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within the thirty (30) day appeal period.

PETITION.FOR ZONING VARIANCE
9th Election District

Case No. 86-500-A

Northwest Corner of York Road and West Burke Avenue
(31 York Road)

LOCATION:

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, June 4, 1986, at 9:30 a.m,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a freestanding replacement,
relocated, double-face I.D. sign of 181,3 square feet in lieu
of the permitted 100 square feet

Being the property of UTF - Maryland Limited Partnershipas shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued

The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

B S —

A e rEmEEE T P E A ———— - —— - - ——
- - —--o_---------------—-——--—--------——----——o------- -------

pistrict. 7. e ...

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final

Order.

) , '
/ /% GOl E\«ﬁ' '?:2 e elritar

Phyl lis/Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

_/Qjﬁ,l N (0\;;( 7w~«—w‘-—-—~

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rocm 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of May, 1986, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire,
1 N, Charles 5t., Baltimore, MD 21201, Attorney for Petitioner; and G. K.
Holmes, Real Estate Representative, Crown Central Petroleum Corporation,

P. O, Box 1168, Baltimcore, MD 21203, Lessee.

/:éh //'_/a;)l /.

Peter Max Zimmerman

Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire
1 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: PETITIONS FOR ZONING VARIANCE
UTF ~ Maryland Limited Partnership - Petitioner
William J. Schafer, et ux - Petitioners
Contract Lessee: Crown Central Petroleum Corp.

86-504-A and 86-505-A

Dear Mr. Lapayowker:

ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDERS WILL NOT BE ISSUED.

p1¢n¢,~a malra Fha ahapl ww.. 1

M. 021727

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOQUS CASH REC-E.IPT

SIGi3 { 3235,79_-;736.79 b

. AMOQUNT

-

Crown Centrei‘Petroloui'Cornoration

86-495-A, 86~ -
A tising & Posting re Case Nos. .
823237-i gG—AQB-A, 86-499-A, B6-5G0-A, 86~501-A,
85-502-A, B86~=503-A, 86-504-A & 86-505-4

RECEIVED
FROM:

K0=A,

FOR;

B BOllwesss7357938 BOAEF

VALIDATION oRr IIGNA'I"IJHI orF wullR

e o " At
o \‘JL»A-_‘A.-

fe-soo . 7

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland

Date of Posting. )wa A LA

L T
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed ‘édverﬁsement was

{3 ork Poad
Msmm Wedneaday, Juné
4, 1088, 5 830 &.m.
PUBLIC MEAAING: Rozm 106,

published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper printed
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apar fvenue, Tous o, Maryiend . .
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
‘I'owson, Maryland 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire
1 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

May 2, 1986

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
NW/cor. of York Rd. and West Burke Ave.
(31 York Rd.)
9th Election District
UTF — Maryland Limited Partnership - Petitioner
Contract Lessee: Crown Central Petroleum Corp.
Case No. B6-500-A

TIME: 9:30 a.m.

DATE: Wednesday, June 4, 1986

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, mMaryieiu

T

%
‘\i
TR
¥

Care Nos. B6-495-A, 86-496-A, 86-497-A, 86-498-A,
86-499-A, 86-500-A, 86-501-A, B6~502-A, B6-503-A,

Y i o7 o e
DATE 6/4/86 L ACCOUNT— R::';ilosoooo.ﬁ*_ Lk
POSTS TO BE mmmzn 1-Clees 3550 ’ ,

o e e

This is to advise you that $736.79 is due for advertising
and postlng of the properties involved in the above-captioned cases,
This fee must be paid before any Orders are issued in thesz cases.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGNS AND POSTS RETURNED

Do not remove the signs from the properties from the time they
are placed by this office until the day of the hearing itself.

: County, Maryland”
oning Office, Room
04 before the hearing.
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BALTIMCRE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER 494-37353
5 NW/Cormer of York Rd.
and West Burke Ave. : OF BALTIMORE OOUNTY ARNOLD JABLON EAN M H IUNG
(31 York Rd.), 9th District ZONING COMMISSICHER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
UTF - MARYLAND LIMITED Case No. 86-500-A
PARTNERSHIP, Pctitioner :
May 28, 1936

Yonr petition has bcen received and accepted for filiag th1s / | LS 00O B
— dar Of ! '19 o 7 - CATE ?7//" !5 G ACCOUNT oi z ) % s
[O0. OT .
; { amount_$ ; . ok
| 'Cz;zf;alwﬁﬁL—w~—- O : ~ p
. o o : B ‘ RLCEIVED (< WH . : i ;, {:»
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Zoning ssioner [/ ; ; {* |
< 25 < ! < Fue
Petitioner' TF— )-.( theived by. Qﬁ,e g /@"—ffﬁz_éc. o w:o-...(‘( 5 ; s
Petitioner sf? Cet0Prs Sioan ‘ — e L
) Chyfrman, Zoning fians 8 Blylermael i (012 &ioi q . h-ﬁfﬂ
Attorney . s 5;_ s Advisory Committee = | - | _MAT Yok RITE Buvke Ave. _Case No. 86:580A . g L
e ' ' VALIDATION OR SlurATURE OF CABHIER WD ‘7’ ,f 0
| - - e | 2‘ f;
T-W wﬁ. e do " a—.@r - " - " s \ﬁ - e, A v T : “‘qa- e T -;E ‘?E ; D W"
R R e : =i - - ! —
e o® = ‘ T g |
: . o . A = o ) . e
“4} L 2 7 ) {’: . ﬁ 5 2‘; . : . ; : - ! i u.‘ .. . . . . j; &~ B {‘} . z . [ k" g C 2&
. oA ?,’f- ) - Lo RS ‘;:'% N - ‘3{? : R s > ~ 4 - . s o A - e n e e Pt e e C ._.W - p ; :.*
1.7 A e N B o B2 g: {;:1 =‘.‘;%! g‘ ; e - 4 | | » v i



i
L .

7

INTER-OFFICE CGRRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jabion
T0..2aning Conmissioner . oo __._ ——

Morman E. Gerber, AICP, Director
FROM..DSfice of Plaaning. apd Zoning _

SUBJECT..._Zopipg Petitions No, 86-495-A,
86~500-A,

We are not opposed to the granting of tii.s request, particularly
in view of the fact that the replacement is slightly smaller.

NEG:JGH:slm

BAIMORE COUNTY. MARY%ND

B6-496-A, 86-497-A, B86-498-A, B6-499-4A,
86-501-A, B6-502-A, 86-503-A, B6-504-A
-and 86-505-A

Norman E. Gerbe
Director
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COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Chairman

)

MEMEERS

Bureau of
Engineering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Reoads Commission

Bureau of
Fire Prevention

Health Department
Project Planning
Building Department

Board of =ducation

Zaning Administraticon

Industrial
Development
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RE:

bearing on this case.
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EALTIMORE COUNTY "ZONING PLANS ADVISORY

May 21, 1986

Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire
Crown Central Petroleum Corporation
olo 1 North Charles Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
Ttem No., 383, Case No. 86-500-A

UTF - Maryland Limited Partnership - Petiticner

Dear Mr. Lapayowker:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition.
are not intended teo indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans
or problems with regard to the development plans that ray have a
The Director of Planning may file a written
-report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as

to the suitability of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information oh your
If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to you,
is not informative will be placed in the hearing file.
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and 2 nearing scheduled accordingly.

.Very't;uly yours,

gg%kﬁaaaxLa—d§?
\E o

5 E. DYER

Chairman

Mr, G. K. Holmes
Real Estate Representative
Crown Central Petrcleum Corporatic.

BALTIMORE COUNTY

The following comments

Otherwise, any comment that

s

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

O

COMMITTEE

State Highway Administration

Mr. A. Jablon RE;
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATT: James Dyer

Dear Mr. Dyer:

This

Maryland Department of Transportation

May 6,

1986

Baltimore County
Item # 383
Property Owner: U
Maryland Limited
(Crown Lessee)
Location: NW/cor.
{Route 45) and W.
Existing Zoning:
Csl1

i T

Wihiiam K. Hellmann
Secretary

Hai Kassoff
Administeator

ITDF'
Partn.

York Rd
Burke Ave.
B.R.

Proposed Zoning: Var. to
allow a {ree standing
replacement, relocated

double face 1.D.
181.3 sq. ft. in

sign of
lieu of

the allowed 100 sg. ft.

Acres: 17,707
District: 9th

Very truly yours,

Ol /2

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau ¢f Engr. Access

by: George Wittman
CL-GW;es
cc: J. 0Ogle
M. Steine w/att.
My tslephons number is__301-659-1350

Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free

P.O. Box 717 1 707 North Caivert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203 - 0717

On review of the submittal for sign variances for
Outdoor Advertising, the site plan has been forwarded to
the S.H.A. Beautification Section, c/o Morris Stein,
(659-1642), for all comments relative to zoning.

Fermits
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e

FIRE DEPARTMENT
T%\VSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
: i 494-4500
BALTIMORE COUNTY ] 19, 1986
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES | May 19, PAUL H. RENGKE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 CHIEF
49&'3610 ’ . ; -
1
TED ZALESKI, JR. Mr. Arnold Jablon -
DiRECTOR Zoning Commissioner
Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Cffice Building
X «  Towsor . Marylant 21204
rpe. Arnold Jerlon, Zoning Commimsioner
Office of Planning snd Zoaing
Towson, Maryland 21204 A
Dear Mr. Jablont
Gmoeats a 1eem ¢ 383 Advisosy Commtctas Naxting fxe 84 foem RL: Pproperty Owner: U.T.F. - Maryland Limited Partnership (Crown Lessee }
sroperty ownert  UaToFs ~ Marylani Limited Partnership (Crown Lesaee) ;
Locationt NW/Corner York Road and W. Burke Avenue Location: NW/corner York Rd. & W. Burke Avenue
Districts 9th. . . .
Item No.: 383 Zonina Agenda: Meeting of 2April 29, 1986 3
APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:
timors County Buil . Cods am adopted by Coumcil Bil) #17-85, .
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13 i
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